GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3457
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

INTER-STATE WATER RESOURCE PROJECTS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Inter-State water resource projects approved in the country during the last seven years;
(b) the financial allocation made for these projects; and

(c) the expected time by which these projects are likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(@) & (b) Details of the Major/Medium Inter-State Projects(New/Revised/ERM) accepted by the Advisory Committee of Ministry of Water Resources during the last seven years and the status of Central Assistance released under AIBP to these projects is given at Annexure-I.

(c) These projects are ongoing.
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